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Adult Pre-Bronze/Bronze Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Jennie Sprenger, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Catherine Butler, Pavilion SC 
 
Adult Pre-Bronze/Bronze Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Jennie Sprenger, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Catherine Butler, Pavilion SC 
  3 Jennifer Homola, Strongsville SC 
 
Beginner A Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Cassandra Wood, Shaker FSC 
  2 Nicha Poolpol, Shaker FSC 
  3 Alexander DiCola, Mentor FSC 
  4 Madeline Franz, Mentor FSC 
  5 Ellen Rea, Strongsville SC 
  6 Amanda Sconyers, Mentor FSC 
  7 Elizabeth Bogart, White Rose FSC 
 
Beginner A Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Eliza Berns, Shaker FSC 
  2 Jamie Fine, Shaker FSC 
  3 Madison Jaffe, Shaker FSC 
  4 Marissa Humayun, Brooklyn FSC 
  5 Megan Gallagher, Mentor FSC 
  6 Stephanie Decker, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Caroline Carulas, Shaker FSC 
  8 Casandra Hipkins, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Beginner A Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Winkeler, Shaker FSC 
  2 Abigail Rosenblum, Shaker FSC 
  3 Alexis Hipkins, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Heather Markulin, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  5 Emily Embrescia, Garfield Heights FSC 
  6 Alysha Scheeser, Mentor FSC 
  7 Emily Ettinger, Cleveland SC 
  8 Brianna Rosewater, Pavilion SC 
 
Beginner A Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Claire Jones, Individual Member 
  2 Nicole Wheaton, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Samantha Hren, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  4 Stephanie Murphy, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Nikki Coyle, Shaker FSC 
  6 Vanessa Smeznik, Garfield Heights FSC 
  7 Monica Cross, Individual Member 
  8 Alexandria Kemper, Kent SC 
 

Beginner Artistic  - Final Standings 
  1 Josephine Tulevski, Shaker FSC 
  2 Jessica Gordon, Strongsville SC 
  3 Elizabeth Donohew, Kent SC 
  4 Kayla Anderson, Kent SC 
  5 Julia Winkeler, Shaker FSC 
  6 Nikki Coyle, Shaker FSC 
  7 Felicia Ventura, Brooklyn FSC 
  8 Kasara Bubanic, Center Ice SC 
  9 Alexandria Kemper, Kent SC 
 
Beginner B Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandria Hagan, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Claire Xu, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  3 Sarah Marek, Shaker FSC 
  4 Sarah Salomone, Pavilion SC 
  5 Cami Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 
  6 Marissa Brannon, Mentor FSC 
  7 Emily Clemente, Mentor FSC 
 
Beginner B Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Rachelle Fragedakis, Kent SC 
  2 Katie Barta, Forestwood FSC 
  3 Delaney Bak, Forestwood FSC 
  4 Kayla Anderson, Kent SC 
  5 Courtney Cline, Strongsville SC 
  6 Amanda Hastie, Strongsville SC 
  7 Ayuko Okano, Strongsville SC 
  8 Christina DiCola, Mentor FSC 
 
Beginner B Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Tori Hicks, Center Ice SC 
  2 Valerie Mignogna, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  3 Bethany Davis, Shaker FSC 
  4 Rachael Hughes, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  5 Marissa Lopez, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  6 Symone Frieson, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  7 Erin Gannon, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Brianna Mascia, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Beginner B Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Tagliamonte, Mentor FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Donohew, Kent SC 
  3 Hayley Major, Mentor FSC 
  4 Felicia Ventura, Brooklyn FSC 
  5 Nichole Soltis, Garfield Heights FSC 
  6 Bethany Dill, Kent SC 
  7 Rebecca Balazs, Mentor FSC 
  8 Ashley Torgerson, Garfield Heights FSC 
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Beginner B Free Skating - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Evin, Shaker FSC 
  2 Kaitlyn Sandercock, Kent SC 
  3 Audrey Altieri, Center Ice SC 
  4 Gina Vidmar, Center Ice SC 
  5 Jacquelyn Hile, Individual Member 
  6 Allison Gannon, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Abigail Taussig, Strongsville SC 
  8 Kasara Bubanic, Center Ice SC 
 
Beginner B Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Micah Jaffe, Pavilion SC 
  2 Robert Frieson, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Marissa Brannon, Mentor FSC 
  2 Claire Xu, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  3 Elizabeth Bogart, White Rose FSC 
  4 Madeline Franz, Mentor FSC 
  5 Nicha Poolpol, Shaker FSC 
  6 Amanda Sconyers, Mentor FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandria Hagan, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Cassandra Wood, Shaker FSC 
  3 Emily Clemente, Mentor FSC 
  4 Sarah Marek, Shaker FSC 
  5 Sarah Salomone, Pavilion SC 
  6 Cami Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 
  7 Caroline Carulas, Shaker FSC 
  8 Arianna Smola, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Gordon, Strongsville SC 
  2 Madison Jaffe, Shaker FSC 
  3 Katie Barta, Forestwood FSC 
  4-TIE Delaney Bak, Forestwood FSC 
  4-TIE Eliza Berns, Shaker FSC 
  6 Christina DiCola, Mentor FSC 
  7 Marissa Humayun, Brooklyn FSC 
  8 Cecelia Catcher, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Anderson, Kent SC 
  2 Amanda Hastie, Strongsville SC 
  3 Zoe Davidson, Shaker FSC 
  4 Jamie Fine, Shaker FSC 
  5 Ayuko Okano, Strongsville SC 
  6 Erin Gannon, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Alysha Scheeser, Mentor FSC 
  8 Brianna Rosewater, Pavilion SC 
 

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Marissa Lopez, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Tori Hicks, Center Ice SC 
  3 Valerie Mignogna, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  4 Bethany Davis, Shaker FSC 
  5 Julia Winkeler, Shaker FSC 
  6 Symone Frieson, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  7 Brianna Mascia, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Heather Markulin, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Donohew, Kent SC 
  2 Hayley Major, Mentor FSC 
  3 Rachael Hughes, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  4 Nichole Soltis, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Sydney Battersby, Mentor FSC 
  6 Abigail Rosenblum, Shaker FSC 
  7 Emily Embrescia, Garfield Heights FSC 
  8 Kristin Schlabach, Center Ice SC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group G - Final Standings 
  1 Brigitte Kovar, Strongsville SC 
  2 Katie Evin, Shaker FSC 
  3 Audrey Altieri, Center Ice SC 
  4 Gina Vidmar, Center Ice SC 
  5 Ashley Torgerson, Garfield Heights FSC 
  6 Allison Gannon, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Samantha Hren, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  8 Vanessa Smeznik, Garfield Heights FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group H - Final Standings 
  1 Jacquelyn Hile, Individual Member 
  2 Claire Jones, Individual Member 
  3 Kasara Bubanic, Center Ice SC 
  4 Abigail Taussig, Strongsville SC 
  5 Nicole Wheaton, Garfield Heights FSC 
  6 Megan Smith, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Monica Cross, Individual Member 
  8 Alexandria Kemper, Kent SC 
  9 Nikki Coyle, Shaker FSC 
 
Beginner Men Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Alexander DiCola, Mentor FSC 
  2 Robert Frieson, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  3 Micah Jaffe, Pavilion SC 
 
Juvenile Similar Pairs - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Stanley, Mentor FSC 
  1 Kelly Weber, Mentor FSC 
  2 Alexis Morris, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Jessie Steele, Forestwood FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile Artistic  - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Stanley, Mentor FSC 
  2-TIE Alexandra Stanley, Mentor FSC 
  2-TIE Arianna Taxman, Cleveland SC 
  4 Valerie Yax, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  5 Emily Grubb, Cleveland SC 
  6 Anna Ormiston, Kent SC 
  7 Colleen Higgins, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Knox, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Evan Kristine Simeone, Pavilion SC 
  3 Brittan Mariage, Strongsville SC 
  4 Lexi Petkovic, Shaker FSC 
  5 Emily Grubb, Cleveland SC 
  6 Alexandra Smola, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  7 Emily Kovalcik, Strongsville SC 
  8 Lindsay White, Shaker FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Tessa Yoder, Center Ice SC 
  2 Arianna Taxman, Cleveland SC 
  3 Catherine Carulas, Shaker FSC 
  4 Nikki Krenn, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  5 Mary Kate Hornbrook, Center Ice SC 
  6 Colleen Higgins, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Wetzel, Center Ice SC 
  2 Taryn Fowler, Strongsville SC 
  3 Anna Ormiston, Kent SC 
  4 Jessica Sample, Kent SC 
  5 Christina Campellone, Brooklyn FSC 
  6 Elisa Duesing, Kent SC 
  7 Emily Kay, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  8 Shana Beppler, Strongsville SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skating - Group A  - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Rosinski, Pavilion SC 
  2 Stephanie Wong, Shaker FSC 
  3 Caitlin Knox, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Brittan Mariage, Strongsville SC 
  5 Alexandra Smola, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  6 Lindsay White, Shaker FSC 
  7 Taylor Lee, Cleveland SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skating - Group B  - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Campellone, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Catherine Carulas, Shaker FSC 
  3 Nikki Krenn, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  4 Valerie Yax, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  5 Sophia Winkeler, Shaker FSC 
  6 Arianna Taxman, Cleveland SC 
  7 Taylor Stanley, Mentor FSC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skating - Group C  - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Ormiston, Kent SC 
  2 Elisa Duesing, Kent SC 
  3 Alexandra Stanley, Mentor FSC 
  4 Melissa Koenig, Mentor FSC 
  5 Kelly Wetzel, Center Ice SC 
  6 Erik Hellgren, Center Ice SC 
  7 Gina Campellone, Brooklyn FSC 
  8 Kelly Weber, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Maneuver Teams - Final Standings 
  1 Center Ice PJ's, Center Ice SC 
  2 Kent, Kent SC 
  3 Shaker Spices, Shaker FSC 
  4 Gilmour Girls, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Men Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Erik Hellgren, Center Ice SC 
  2 Jacob Jaffe, Pavilion SC 
 
Preliminary Artistic - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Kimberly, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Catherine Gorman, Cleveland SC 
  3 Anne Stout, Cleveland SC 
  4 Anna Brichacek, Shaker FSC 
 
Preliminary Artistic - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Tessa Yoder, Center Ice SC 
  2 Amanda Schachtel, Shaker FSC 
  3 Sonia Feldman, Cleveland SC 
  4 Devin Accuardi, Kent SC 
  5 Caleigh Payne, Kent SC 
  6 Bethany Lessak, Kent SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Hu, Kent SC 
  2 Kayla Becka, Strongsville SC 
  3 Hannah Chelimsky, Shaker FSC 
  4 Anna Brichacek, Shaker FSC 
  5 Kiahna Saneshige, Center Ice SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Kimberly, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Catherine Gorman, Cleveland SC 
  3 Lauren Detering, Mentor FSC 
  4 Mallory DeTota, Cleveland SC 
  5 Gabby Lessak, Kent SC 
  6 Sonia Feldman, Cleveland SC 
  7 Yolana Posta, Shaker FSC 
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Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Brittany Chaloupek, Garfield Heights FSC 
  2 Ashley Guarniere, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Jessie Steele, Forestwood FSC 
  4 Amanda Schachtel, Shaker FSC 
  5 Julia Tehovnik, Pittsburgh FSC 
  6 Megan Wipper, Pavilion SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Beth Evans, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Olivia Glavac, Strongsville SC 
  3 Caleigh Payne, Kent SC 
  4 Amanda Palenik, Strongsville SC 
  5 Robert Dobos, Garfield Heights FSC 
  6 Julie Golinski, Strongsville SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Gina Campellone, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Kelsey O'Laughlin, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Valerie Kuznik, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  4 Amy Wargo, Shaker FSC 
  5 Kirsten Coapstick, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Lisa DePasquale, Center Ice SC 
  7 Mary Robison, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Hu, Kent SC 
  2 Hannah Chelimsky, Shaker FSC 
  3 Lexi Petkovic, Shaker FSC 
  4 Kayla Becka, Strongsville SC 
  5 Laura Nakhle, Brooklyn FSC 
  6 Anne Stout, Cleveland SC 
  7 Anna Brichacek, Shaker FSC 
 
Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Kimberly, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Emily Kovalcik, Strongsville SC 
  3 Catherine Gorman, Cleveland SC 
  4-TIE Gabby Lessak, Kent SC 
  4-TIE Yolana Posta, Shaker FSC 
  6 Lauren Detering, Mentor FSC 
  7 Sonia Feldman, Cleveland SC 
 
Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group C  - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Kate Hornbrook, Center Ice SC 
  2 Brittany Chaloupek, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Emily Grubb, Cleveland SC 
  4 Julia Tehovnik, Pittsburgh FSC 
  5 Beth Evans, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Mallory DeTota, Cleveland SC 
  7 Avery Ozimek, Brooklyn FSC 
  8 Amanda Schachtel, Shaker FSC 
 

Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group D  - Final Standings 
  1 Taryn Fowler, Strongsville SC 
  2 Caleigh Payne, Kent SC 
  3 Amanda Palenik, Strongsville SC 
  4 Jessica Sample, Kent SC 
  5 Julie Golinski, Strongsville SC 
  6 Colleen Higgins, Mentor FSC 
 
Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group E  - Final Standings 
  1 Lisa DePasquale, Center Ice SC 
  2 Kelsey O'Laughlin, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Valerie Kuznik, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  4 Emily Kay, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  5 Mary Robison, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
  6 Amy Wargo, Shaker FSC 
  7 Shana Beppler, Strongsville SC 
  8 Kirsten Coapstick, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Preliminary Maneuver Teams - Final Standings 
  1 CSC Starlettes, Cleveland SC 
  2 Shaker Flames, Shaker FSC 
  3 Kent, Kent SC 
  4 Forestwood Bratz, Forestwood FSC 
  5 Shaker Charms, Shaker FSC 
  6 Center Ice Devils, Center Ice SC 
  7 Center Ice Starz, Center Ice SC 
 
Preliminary Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Pordash, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Robert Dobos, Garfield Heights FSC 
 
Preliminary Similar Pairs - Final Standings 
  1 Mallory Detota, Cleveland SC 
  1 Taylor Lee, Cleveland SC 
  2 Anne Marie Eifel, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Nicole Kettel, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Kaitlyn Elia, Pavilion SC 
  3 Jessica Manahan, Pavilion SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Artistic - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Faust, Kent SC 
  2 Mackenzie Garlitz, Strongsville SC 
  3 Rachel Marek, Shaker FSC 
  4 Renee Taylor, Kent SC 
  5 Adeline Huffman, Center Ice SC 
  6 Kaitlyn Elia, Pavilion SC 
  7 Darrian Gray, Strongsville SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Artistic - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Lisa DePasquale, Center Ice SC 
  2 Holly Dawe, Kent SC 
  3 Anna Oberfeld, Cleveland SC 
  4 Alex Schachtel, Shaker FSC 
  5 Marissa Jancura, Strongsville SC 
  6 Anne Marie Eifel, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Kaitlyn Sandercock, Kent SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Stafford, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Jessica Manahan, Pavilion SC 
  3 Mackenzie Garlitz, Strongsville SC 
  4 Rachelle Fragedakis, Kent SC 
  5 Rachel Jerome, Brooklyn FSC 
  6 Kimberly Berkovich, Pavilion SC 
  7 Courtney Cline, Strongsville SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sydney Costantini, Shaker FSC 
  2 Sarah Faust, Kent SC 
  3 Holly Moore, Pavilion SC 
  4 Keren Saidac, Pavilion SC 
  5 Darrian Gray, Strongsville SC 
  6 Renee Taylor, Kent SC 
  7 Elizabeth Warner, Cleveland SC 
  8 Rachel Marek, Shaker FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Valorie Jelinek, Garfield Heights FSC 
  2 Katie McBeath, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3-TIE Adeline Huffman, Center Ice SC 
  3-TIE Rachael Persky, Shaker FSC 
  5 Bridgett Strong, Shaker FSC 
  6 Zoe Berns, Shaker FSC 
  7 Katie Butauski, Garfield Heights FSC 
  8 Stephanie Scott, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Madeleine Barr, Cleveland SC 
  2 Marissa Smego, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Maria Sarnowski, Strongsville SC 
  4 Emily Stuursma, Strongsville SC 
  5 Nicole Kettel, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Shannon Basalla, Forestwood FSC 
  7 Rebecca Marsich, Garfield Heights FSC 
  8 Margaret Anderle, Cleveland SC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Tagliamonte, Mentor FSC 
  2 Martha Gilchrist, Cleveland SC 
  3 Samantha Broad, Shaker FSC 
  4 Emily Grant, Shaker FSC 
  5 Bethany Dill, Kent SC 
  6 Felicia Ventura, Brooklyn FSC 
  7 Katy Goetz, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Marissa Muniak, Strongsville SC 
  2 Amanda Miller, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Sarah Larson, Forestwood FSC 
  4 Samantha Korba, Kent SC 
  5 Samantha Davis, Shaker FSC 
  6 Katie Finn, Kent SC 
  7 Monica DeTota, Cleveland SC 
  8 Marissa Jancura, Strongsville SC 
  9 Anna Oberfeld, Cleveland SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group G - Final Standings 
  1 Jenny Finn, Kent SC 
  2 Kellie Carraccio, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Klair Smith, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Jennifer Yurosko, Forestwood FSC 
  5 Meghan Royer, Center Ice SC 
  6 Holly Dawe, Kent SC 
  7 Rebecca Smith, Pittsburgh FSC 
  8 Bethany Hostetler, Center Ice SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Meghan Koehler, Cleveland SC 
  2 Sarah Stafford, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Jessica Manahan, Pavilion SC 
  4 Kimberly Berkovich, Pavilion SC 
  5 Mackenzie Garlitz, Strongsville SC 
  6 Holly Moore, Pavilion SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Sarah Faust, Kent SC 
  2 Renee Taylor, Kent SC 
  3 Keren Saidac, Pavilion SC 
  4 Sydney Costantini, Shaker FSC 
  5 Darrian Gray, Strongsville SC 
  6 Elizabeth Warner, Cleveland SC 
  7 Rachel Marek, Shaker FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group C - Final 
Standings 

  1 Kiahna Saneshige, Center Ice SC 
  2 Katie McBeath, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Adeline Huffman, Center Ice SC 
  4 Bridgett Strong, Shaker FSC 
  5 Rachael Persky, Shaker FSC 
  6 Valorie Jelinek, Garfield Heights FSC 
  7 Katie Butauski, Garfield Heights FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Marissa Smego, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Gabrielle Lewis, Center Ice SC 
  3 Margaret Anderle, Cleveland SC 
  4 Zoe Berns, Shaker FSC 
  5 Emily Stuursma, Strongsville SC 
  6 Nicole Kettel, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Stephanie Scott, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Martha Gilchrist, Cleveland SC 
  2 Maria Sarnowski, Strongsville SC 
  3 Alexandria Miranda, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Madeleine Barr, Cleveland SC 
  5 Shannon Basalla, Forestwood FSC 
  6 Rebecca Marsich, Garfield Heights FSC 
  7 Katy Goetz, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Kaeppel, Cleveland SC 
  2 Amanda Miller, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Marissa Muniak, Strongsville SC 
  4 Ashley Guarniere, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Samantha Broad, Shaker FSC 
  6 Sarah Larson, Forestwood FSC 
  7 Emily Grant, Shaker FSC 
  8 Anna Oberfeld, Cleveland SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group G - Final 

Standings 
  1 Olivia Glavac, Strongsville SC 
  2 Holly Dawe, Kent SC 
  3 Gretchen Klaber, Pavilion SC 
  4 Samantha Davis, Shaker FSC 
  5 Alexandria DiLuciano, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Anne Marie Eifel, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Samantha Korba, Kent SC 
  8 Monica DeTota, Cleveland SC 
  9 Marissa Jancura, Strongsville SC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Ladies Free Skating - Group H - Final 
Standings 

  1 Meghan Royer, Center Ice SC 
  2 Kellie Carraccio, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Klair Smith, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Christiana Weidanz, Pittsburgh FSC 
  5 Rebecca Smith, Pittsburgh FSC 
  6 Jennifer Yurosko, Forestwood FSC 
  7 Caitlin Wochna, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Bethany Hostetler, Center Ice SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Maneuver Teams - Final Standings 
  1 Kent, Kent SC 
  2 Shaker Co-Eds, Shaker FSC 
  3 Shaker Stars, Shaker FSC 
  4 Center Ice Jumpers, Center Ice SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Men Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Alex Schachtel, Shaker FSC 
  2 Parviz Kanga, Strongsville SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Alex Schachtel, Shaker FSC 
  2 Parviz Kanga, Strongsville SC 
 
Solo Dance - Canasta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Holly Dawe, Kent SC 
  2 Rachelle Fragedakis, Kent SC 
  3 Bethany Davis, Shaker FSC 
  4 Abigail Taussig, Strongsville SC 
 
Solo Dance - Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Becka, Strongsville SC 
  2 Elisa Duesing, Kent SC 
  3 Olivia Glavac, Strongsville SC 
  4 Elizabeth Warner, Cleveland SC 
  5 Rachel Marek, Shaker FSC 
 
Solo Dance - Dutch Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Kate Hornbrook, Center Ice SC 
  2 Rachelle Fragedakis, Kent SC 
  3 Abigail Taussig, Strongsville SC 
  4 Holly Dawe, Kent SC 
  5 Bethany Davis, Shaker FSC 
  6 Madison Jaffe, Shaker FSC 
  7 Devin Accuardi, Kent SC 
  8 Sarah Marek, Shaker FSC 
  9 Elizabeth Bogart, White Rose FSC 
 
Solo Dance - Fiesta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Elisa Duesing, Kent SC 
  2 Monica DeTota, Cleveland SC 
  3 Elizabeth Warner, Cleveland SC 
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Solo Dance - Hickory Hoedown - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Kovalcik, Strongsville SC 
  2 Julie Golinski, Strongsville SC 
  3 Anna Oberfeld, Cleveland SC 
  4 Martha Gilchrist, Cleveland SC 
 
Solo Dance - Rhythm Blues - Final Standings 
  1 Holly Dawe, Kent SC 
  2 Rachelle Fragedakis, Kent SC 
  3 Devin Accuardi, Kent SC 
  4 Bethany Davis, Shaker FSC 
  5 Renee Taylor, Kent SC 
  6 Abigail Taussig, Strongsville SC 
 
 


